Data Sheet
LTC7065
100V Half-Bridge Driver with Adaptive Shoot-Through Protection
Rev. 0 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK  TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 3  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
FEATURES
 100V Maximum Input Voltage Independent of IC
Supply Voltage VCC

Data Sheet LTC7065
analog.com  Rev. 0 16 of 18
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 5. Ordering Guide
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL
PART
MARKING*
PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
LTC7065RMSE#PBF LTC7065RMSE#TRPBF LTHRG 10-Lead Plastic
MSOP
–40°C to 150°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is
identified by a label on the shipping container.
The LTC7065 is guaranteed to meet performance specifications over the full -40°C to 150°C operating junction
temperature range. High junction temperatures degrade operating life-times. Operating lifetime is derated at
junction temperatures greater than 125°C.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with
#TRMPBF suffix.
RELATED PARTS
PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC7060 100V Half-Bridge MOSFET Driver
with Floating Grounds and
Programmable Dead-Time and
shoot-through protection
Up to 100V Supply Voltage, 6V ≤ VCC ≤ 14V,
0.8Ω Pull-Down, 1.5Ω Pull-Up, Three-State
PWM Input with Enable Pin, Thermally
Enhanced MSOP-12
LTC7061 100V Half-Bridge MOSFET Driver
with Floating Grounds and
Programmable Dead-Time and
shoot-through protection
Up to 100V Supply Voltage, 6V ≤ VCC ≤ 14V,
0.8Ω Pull-Down, 1.5Ω Pull-Up, Dual PWM
Inputs, Thermally Enhanced MSOP-12
LTC7062 100V Dual High-Side MOSFET Gate
Driver with Floating Ground
Capability
Up to 100V Supply Voltage, Shoot-Through
Protection is Disabled which allows Both
MOSFETs to Turn-on at the same time
LTC7063 150V Half-Bridge Driver with
Floating Grounds and Adjustable
Dead-Time
Up to 150V Supply Voltage, 6V ≤ VCC ≤ 14V,
0.8Ω Pull-Down, 1.5Ω Pull-Up, Three-State
PWM Input with Enable Pin, Thermally
Enhanced MSOP-12
LTC4449 High Speed Synchronous N-Channel
MOSFET Driver
Up to 38V Supply Voltage, 4V ≤ VCC ≤ 6.5V,
3.2A Peak Pull-Up/4.5A Peak Pull-Down
LTC4442/LTC4442-1 High Speed Synchronous N-Channel
MOSFET Driver
Up to 38V Supply Voltage, 6V ≤ VCC ≤ 9.5V,
2.4A Peak Pull-Up/5A Peak Pull-Down
LTC4446 High Voltage Synchronous
N-Channel MOSFET Driver without
Shoot-Through Protection
Up to 100V Supply Voltage, 7.2V ≤ VCC ≤ 13.5V,
2.5A Peak Pull-Up/3A Peak Pull-Down
Data Sheet LTC7065
analog.com  Rev. 0 17 of 18
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Data Sheet LTC7065